SD 3.0 Competition ffiiesiE
MANUAL SUPPLEMENT

- BIN—

VOB@mBESIF. DERIC

SUPER DRIFT 3.0 fII CEHEAE ERIBEDA S A MNECE(CE > THHAALT FEL,
Please also reference the SUPER DRIFT 3.0 instruction manual, and
the corresponding illustrations during assembly.

EHOBEESZERIEEL,

YOKOMO LTD. 2026.3

For the part number of each part, please refer to the part number shown in the exploded view.

L CEHAE P4»I/I\yTU—

P.4p» Battery Holder Installation

ZC-S36A
3X6 vy v—
Washer

YS-7BA
ouvy
O Ring

ST Ut ETU— by b
Battery Guide Plate Mount

ZC-BH312A

[CUJ’\"—D“’GEFH?%/\“—

] BHS Screw

Parts used on this page l

K#1 ORTE
Bag #1 Contents

(@

NNy FU—RILI—R bw){— X2
Battery Holder Stopper

NyFU—HA4 RTL—k X2
Battery Guide Plate

M3X12 Ry Uy R

IV —DESIF

w

ZC-BH36-A
M3x6 Ry Ay R
BHS Screw

BH KX ~

¥ IBER/y T U—(24 m~)ZERT DEE
M3x22 HSER X2, BmmE AX—%— X2
ZRRCAREE/N\Y T YU—KLY —DBfI{IEZ

O Iml

3

YS-7BA
ouvs
0 Ring
ZC-BH36-A

G]mml] M3x6 K&~y R x2
BHS Screw

ZC-BH312A

C > —=9
Ny FU—=HA RTLU—hI DUk X1
Battery Guide Plate Mount

ZC-N3PA
M3 Fwv bk X2

Nut

Uvo x2

Qi gvesy

[ o

BHS Screw

ZC-F3156A
M3x156 BSER X2
FH Screw

BHRZ k X2
BH Post

2 RF U R X2

EAICEELTLEEW
When using a 2s Shorty Lipo battery, prepare
M3x22 FHS Screw X2 and 6 mm thick spacer

X4 separately and adjust the mounting position
of the battery holder upwards.

ZC-F315A

M3x15 Uiﬁxkﬂ

FHS Screw

NyFU—=Z bw){—
Battery Stopper

Ny FYU—H+4 RTIL—h
Battery Guide Plate

ZC-N3PA
M3 Fv bk

Q\Qt

e

ﬁ NBILiIPo/Ny T U— k)T —

Short Size Li-Po Battery Holder




AL CEHRRZE PSP AT 77U J 0w ROBHIIT
P.5 P Steering Rod Assembly

AF7TUvI0Ov R X2 (B3my—2/\vI)b)
Steering Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle)
24 mm

CE—— TTH3TT | @)

I TEHRRZ P.7 PV Ry I ADEHIIT
P.7 » Gear Box Assembly

8 #4 ORBE
Bag #4 Contents
COR—ITREAT B/ (—Y IS4 AAd
Parts used on this page

by TV Tk X1
Top Shaft

ﬁ{ /
0 i s
Shim
@@ Y2.5031-A

Y2-503I-A 7o RS—F¥
7A RS—F¥ X2 BB-105-2A Idler Gear
Idler Gear 5x10 R7UVT

Bearing

\ [| ZC-S550A
@5x0.5mm ¥ L X4
/ Shim
BB-105-2A
BXx10 RFPUVT X4
Bearing

HEII CEREAZE P8P F ViR O ADHEHIIT
P.8 P Gear Box Assembly

BB-105-2A
5x10 RXFP UV
Bearing

R #4 DRE
Bag #4 Contents
CDNR—IJTHERTBH/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

MD-302TH
Yy T+ T MikILY—
Top Shaft Holder

E—5—XUV b X1 2
Motor Mount /
Motor Mount
O
\ X
/ MD-302TH ' >
& brgrapmus— B S @
oM

Top Shaft Holder BHS Screw
ZC-BH318A

(I 306 5 € xa 2.0
BHS Screw

BB-105-2A
BXx10 RFPUVT X1
Bearing




Drive Pin

— 80T

SG-A4880A
Spur Gear

PIAY
ZC-SS33A

o
N
<
L
D
I\
N
0
X
()
=

=
2
o]
(%3]
[4)]
T
T
[

ZC-FT35

fHIL CERBAE PO F TRy I ADHEHILT

P.9 P Gear Box Assembly

ex

M3X8 Y3

ZC-F38A
FH Screw

i 34
D

NN
fﬂ&@\\\r

8

M3x3 v hZXIUa1—

Set Screw

TS5EE

Flat side R\

)

W

Z\—F+ 80T X1

Spur Gear
kA R x4

<
o
)
)
<
<
)
9]

Spur Gear Hub
Sy

0 Z)—£vI\T x1
M3x8 U5+ vwvJ X4

ZC-F38A
FHS Screw

[I ZC-FT35
FTHS Screw

M3x5 7
RD-631

[ RS1JEY X1

R #4 DRE
Bag #4 Contents
DR—ITHERT /N

M3x3 v hRIZU 21— X1

Set Screw

Parts used on this page
ZC-SS33A

=
(=

[

Drive Pin



A TERARZ P11 DO BNV Ay ROEHIIT
P.11 »Front Bulkhead Assembly

R #6 DAE

ZC-BH310A
Bag #6 Contents MBX10 5 S
COR—ITHERT /(Y BHS Screw

Parts used on this page
<>
Y0, 2
)

Y2-202UMA
FPyIN=F—LIIV K X1
Upper Arm Mount

Y2-202UMA
FPyIN=TP—LIIV b
Upper Arm Mount

XEETER
Note position

Ve Top side N
1T |
UJ LU 1®)

Y2-302DLA
70V KLY R X1
Front Bulkhead

ZC-BH310A
G]m]mmm] M3x10 R U~y R X2
BHS Screw

Y2-302DLA
0V ~LIAY R
Front Bulkhead

I CTEHRRZE P.12» UV a v Iy D —DEMHILT
P.12» Rear Shock Tower Assembly

Y4-S8A
VavIIYRR=IL
Shock End Ball

Uvyavosyo—
Rear Shock Tower ZC-A3620BA

a2mm 7 )2 AN—H—
2mm Aluminum Spacer

Parts used on this page

ZC-BH310A
e Sy ] e\ M3x10 R Ay R
CON—ITREAT D/~ M3x10 75

M¥IR—ILIV R LIFR#2 [CADTVET,

Te ball ends are included in bag #2.

O=

Y2-207A XEEITER
R—ILIY R¥ vy T Lx4 Note position

Ball Cup %
RO OnE =0

Bag #6 Contents

ZC-A3620BA
2mm 7V AN—H—
2mm Aluminum Spacer

B8-206MHA
Oy RIVRR—=ILM
Ball Stud M

—

000
@00

MIR—JVITY RLER#2 [CA>TVEFET,
The ball ends are included in bag #2.

Uvravosyo— X1

Rear Shock Tower FADERIICHEO>TVET .
One side is reverse threaded. ﬁ
Sj SD-TB33A ~ Y2-207A
Y4-S8A 33my—/\v o)L R—=ILIV RFvwvTL

Y3wHIIYRK—)L X2 33 mm Turnbuckle Ball Cup

Shock End Ball

ZC-A3620BA v
@I:I 2mm PILEAR—Y— x4 . \ )
2mm Aluminum Spacer UP7Zy)\—0Ov k X2 (B3m&y—2/\wvI)b)

Rear Upper Rod X2 (33 mm Turnbuckle)

O:m:u ~_168m _

B8-206MHA

Ov RIY RK—ILM x2 i -
Ball Stud M i 5 )

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 Ry R X2
BHS Screw

[ I 0 I

SD-TB33A
33my—/\v )L X2
33 mm Turnbuckle




UYESCY D~ FOHD fHF

I CERAE P. 120 UY Y3y 50—,

P.12» Rear Shock Tower, Rear ESC Mount Installation

st
N D
D=
o
on
o]
£k
o

Y2-REMA

Y2-REMA

M3x156 RF Ay R
BHS Screw

ZC-BH315A

UVESCY DY hTL—b
Rear ESC Mount Plate

]

CDNR—ITHEHTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

[

\

EX

ZC-F36-A
M3x6 B3
FHS Screw

KR #6 ODNE
Bag #6 Contents

Y2-REMA

UPESCY DYk X1

Rear ESC Mount
Y2-REMA

kX1

UVESCY DY hTL—
© Rear ESC Mount Plate

ZC-BH315A

M3x15 iRZ A K X2

BHS Screw

ZC-F36-A

M3x6 HSER X2
FHS Screw

J



Y CEHRRE P.13» 00OV

77w IN—=7 — LOBD F1F

P.13»Front Upper Arm Installation

7~

=

L1 M
7.5mm ) ¢

D-155-20AA

Rod End Adapter

Y2-207A
R—IVIVRFryTIL

Oy RIVRPITE— ——

Y2-008FUIA
70V RPYyIN—1T7—L
Front Upper | Arm __

ZC-SS33A
M3x3 v hRIYUa1—

Set Screw

ESIEH
Flat Side

S

Ball Cup

HETITER
Note position

CDNR—IJTHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

M¥IN—JLIV R LI[ER#2 [CADTVE T,

Te ball ends are included in bag #2.

@

Y2-207A
R—=ILIV RFrvTLX2
Ball Cup

RH#7 ORE
Bag #7 Contents

Y2-008FUIA
7OV K7 YIN—I1T7—4L X2
Front Upper A Arm

JOYMYR7—L L&RF 1
Front Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea

D-155-20AA

Oy RIVRFPITH— X2

Rod End Adapter

[
Y2-009FAA

PyIN—YRAP—LEY (92.5X32.5mm) X2
Upper Sus. Arm Pin

I —

RD-0O08FA19
O77—LF7H 75— - 19mm X2
Lower Arm Adapter

@[I ZC-A3610BA
2.5mm 7))V AR—H— - B X4

Tmm ZJVEZAR—Y— - B X4
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black
@D 2.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black
ZC-BH254A

M2.5x4 RyUAY R X2
BHS Screw
ZC-SS33A
() M3x3 £y hRZU 21— x2
Set Screw

ZC-SS36A
M3x6 v hAIU1— X2
Set Screw

ZC-BH310A
G]mmmm M3x10 RE Y~y R X2
: m ZC-208SHSA

ZC-A3625BA

BHS Screw
Ov RIVRIR—ILS X2
Ball Stud S

ZC-A3610BA
Tmm Z)VZAXR—Y— . 2
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black

JO0Y b 3vO5T— Assy
Front Shock Tower Assembly

Y2-009FAA
PyN—BAFP7—LEY
(p2.5X32.5mm)
Upper Sus. Arm Pin

ZC-BH310A
M3x10 iRy R
BHS Screw ZC-BH254A
M2.5x4 Ry U\w R ZC-A3625BA
BH Screw 2.5mm ZIVEAR—Y— - &

2.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

Y2-008FT
J02h~O7YR7—4L L
Front Lower Suspension Arm L

XEAE(TER
Note position

ZC-206SHSA
Oy RTVRKR—=ILS
Ball Stud S 8 =
ZC-SS36A K
M3x6 v hAIU 11—
Set Screw RD-O08FA19
O7 7—L75 75— 19mm
Lower Arm Adapter
JO0YMYZA7—L L&RF 1
Front Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea
A Y2.207A
R—=ILIVRFvrvIL
Ball Cup
6.5mm
> ' KEEITER
Note position
QLA BEKRICHEITET . @

Assemble the right side in the same manner.

NAELYF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 2.0mm)

NELYF (1.5mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm )



HHICERBAZE P14y 70Oy b7 —LOWDFF
P.14»Front Arm Installation

HATEITER
Note position

B8-301BSA
HYAXOY NJwya (#5) >
Suspension Bushing
BD-301BA ( ;)
BREVR=) 93
Sus Pin Ball \@
ZC-A3615BA

/- .
1.5mm PLEAR—t— - B 2 @ T PlEan—v— - m
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black (?)) @ 1mm Aluminum Spacer - Black
/-

O ‘
ZC-A3615BA <
1.56mm ZILZAR—Y— - &
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black BD-009BFA
AVF—YRAT7—LEY (¢3X42m)
- Inner Sus. Arm Pin
/-
BD-301BA 2
YREVR—IL @ @ ZC-A3610BA
Sus Pin Ball - @/ 1mm ZILEAR—Y— - &
/ Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black
—— ¢ o
MEETER @ —
Note position » KOT(ER
P - @88-301 BSA Note position
/=~ 923UV NI vva (#5)

Suspension Bushing

B8-301BA
YAIYOU KB
Suspension Mount - B

TUDUNE VDT
Small hole on front

R #7 DRBE
Bag #7 Contents

CDNR—ITHEHRTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

B8-301BA
PYAIYIU B X1
Suspension Mount - B

B8-301BSA
Suspension Bushing
BD-301BA

BREVR=)L X4
Sus Pin Ball

ZC-A3610BA
@H Tmm Z)VZAR—H— - B X4
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-A3615BA
@[I 1.5mm 7)VZAXR—H— - B X4
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-F38A —~
IDﬁmm]mxs YS5FvyT x2 @
FHS Screw
FH Screw
( ]

BD-009BFA

AVF—YATP—LEY (¢3X42m) X2 o
Inner Sus. Arm Pin ,A\”gl_,/g_ (2.0mm)
en Key (2.0mm)




I TEREAZ PSP AT 77U 57Oy IDHEHIIT
P.15» Steering Block Assembly

B8-206SHA
Ov RIVRR—ILS
Ball Stud S

% #8 DT
Bag #8 Contents

AFrUvoJaovoL
Steering Block L

XAEITER
Note position

Y2-415AL3A
AFPUVIRRwIN—
Steering Stopper

CDNR—IJTHEHTD/\—
Parts used on this page

\y

AFF7UYIIOVILER & 1
Steering Block L & R 1E:

JOvo75TI—L&RF 1
Block adapter L & R TEa
N\

RPUVIRILY — X2
Bearing Holder

C—m

Y2-415AL3A
AbwI—EY -3 mm X2
Stopper Pin

a

ZC-A2505BA
@ I] 0.5mm 7V ZAXR—T— - B X8
0.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-A2510BA
@I:I Tmm 7V A= — - &2 X8
Tmm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-A2520BA
@ |:| 2mm 7V AN—H— - B X4
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-BH256A

M2.5x8 RNy K X4

BHS Screw

ZC-BH2510A
Q]mmmm M2.5x10 KA Y K X8
BHS Screw

B8-206SHA
O[[ﬂ]:[] Ov RIYRiK—IL'S X6
Ball Stud S

ZC-BH2510A
Q M2.5x10 Y AW K

NFPYUVIRILE—
Bearing Holder

BHS Screw

ZC-A2520BA
2mm PV = AXR—Y— - 2
2mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

6mm /10 mm

REIAY R

BHS Screw
0.5mm /1.0 mm/2.0 mm
AR—Y—
Spacer

AR—Y—[CKD FU—VBZRHET D EDHRET,

The trail length can be change according to the amount of spacer.
AN—Y—8
Spacer gty

O mm O5mm [ 1.0mm [ 1.5mm | 2.0mm [ 2.5mm | 3.0 mm

I\V_“’E +1.0m|+0.5m| Omm |—O.5mm|—1.0mm|—1.5mm|—2.0 mm
Trail length

B8-206SHA
Oy RIVRR—ILS
Ball Stud S

JOvorITI—L
Block adapter L

ZC-BH2510A
0.5mm /1.0 mm M2.5x10 IR\ |k

AR—H— BHS Screw
‘, Spacer
Y é\@\ B
2 N
R0
R,

AR—YP—[CKDF VIV T VIV ERET DT EDERFT .
The kingpin angle can be change according to the amount of spacer.

AN—Y—8 Omn [O5mm|1.0mm | 1.5mm|2.0mm | 2.5m | 3.0 m
Spacer gty

w1 o|¥We | #H3 |K¥4 | K5 |We | KT
About | About | About | About | About | About | About
ldeg [2deg [ 3deg |4deg | 5deg | Bdeg | 7 deg

FIIEIT VI
Kingpin angle

Oy RIY RR—)LDETZEZ CEEFBENRLEDET,
Numerical values differ when the height of the ball stud is changed.

SLHIBERICHEITE T . @
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

@ AALVF (1.5mm) . AALVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key (2.0mm )




HHIICERARZ P15 AT 77U J 70Oy DD F1F
P.15» Steering Block Installation

ZC-BH35TA

M3x5 RY Ay R

AN

BHS Screw

LK #8 DNE
Bag #8 Contents

CDOR—ITHERTD/I(—Y
Parts used on this page

Y2-010FHA
J0Y K7 OR) X2
Front Axle

(o

ZC-BH35TA
M3x5 &I \w R X2
BHS Screw
ZC-A5710BA

PO R)VAR—H— X8
Axle Spacer

@)

BB-105-2A
510 X7 UVT x4
Bearing

ZC-A5710BA
PO R)VAN—H—
Axle Spacer

G

ZC-A5710BA
PO RX)VANR—H—
Axle Spacer

Y2-010FHA
70V c7 9221
Front Axle

BB-105-2A
5x10 X7UVY
Bearing

AT (TER
Note position

MEATITER
Note position

S LHIBERICHEITE T . @
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

Allen Key (2.0mm )



I TEREAZ P16 P U\ T+ U P DEMHIIT
P.16» Rear Hub Carrier Assembly

LK #8 DNE
Bag #8 Contents

CDNR—IJTHERATD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

\\uuu_m I D \@

RD-010R0OS
IAZN—BILRSATYv Tk X2
Universal Driveshaft/45.5mm

Y2-15FR »
UPN\THFv U7 L&R & 1
Rear Hub Carrier L&R 1Ea

RD-010ROS
UPRPUITHhS—
Rear bearing collar
T\ B8-500DPA
() Ty B8-¢ -
N .o\j FIYa4Y NIOFH5— X2
Q@ Diff Joint Protector

Y2-011CB5A
M2x5 F#v v TRIUa1— X2
SH Screw

SD-O11A
C— I RAILNTEY x2
Wheel Hub Pin

== Y2-011CB5A
) LT 5m x2
[ © ] Wheel Hub 5 m

B8-2065 HA
Ojﬂ]:[] Ov RIY Rf—L S x2
Ball Stud S

( BB-105-2A
\ 5x10 RPUVY x4
7 Bearing

RD-010R0OS
IAZN—BILRSATY+T bk
Universal Driveshaft/45.5mm

BB-105-2A
5x10 RFPUV T

B8-206SHA
Ov RIV RIR—)US
Ball Stud S

X Bearing
B8-500DPA Va
Jaro 45— \
Protector \
N |
SD-011A
RAIWINTEY Q RD-010R0S

Wheel Hub Pin ﬂ

UPR7ZUVTHS—
Rear bearing collar

RD-415AR
| ! Dy
Y2-011CB5A F{(;‘lel' \Hjuqb: gaJrr}iel_ L
M2x5 F vy TRTUa—
SH Screw HEEITER BB-105-2A
ﬁ Note position 5x10 R7UVH
Bearing

&

Y2-011CB5A
RAIVINT 5 mn
Wheel Hub 5 mm

~

YREVUBOR T ZERAY 2EE. R JLARID
KED RP-6313 Rk L THEALEE L.
When using the bottom of the suspin
position, use the RP-6313 series with a

L large diameter inside the wheel.

J

YAEUBEFYRAT—LPEyT 1 VICLD. FH5IRHED
TEVFTOTRRICKD BBULEEL,

Please select the suspension pin position depending on
the situation as it may interfere with the suspension arm
and settings.

QLEDEKRICHEIITE T . @
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

#HILCEHEAZE P.16 0 U/\ T4+ v U7 OO F1F

P.16» Rear Hub Carrier Installation

R #9 DRAE
Bag #9 Contents

CDR—=ITHERTD/I\—Y
Parts used on this page

©
L|
Y2-008RAW

UVPHR7—L LERE 1
Rear Suspension Arm L & R 1Ea

= RD-008RS
@E@ UPyavy OF 79 T5— X2
= Rear Shock Lower Adapter

ZC-BH24A
M2x4 IRE I~y R X2
BH Screw

ZC-BH312A
(I idx12 5> k< x4
BHS Screw
Y2-RAC7
O:ﬂ:':ﬂ Ov RIY Ri—IL x2
Ball Stud

————
BD-O09AA
FPOI—YAF—LEY X2
Outer Suspension Arm Pin

¢ Je!

Y2-008RAW
UvHR7—L L
Rear Suspension Arm L

RD-O08RS
Uvyavy Q775 7T5—

PHE—HRP—LEY ® %
Y2-RAC7
Ov RIY RR—IL @
Ball Stud
QHAIBERRICHITE,

Rear Shock Lower Adapter
Outer Suspension Arm Pin
Assemble the right side in the same manner.

R ZC-BH312A
M3x12 RYIAY R @
BHS Screw
BD-009AA
ZC-BH24A
M2x4 Ry Ay R
BH Screw
@ NAELYF (1.5mm) ANALVF (2.0mm)
Allen Key ( 1.5mm) Allen Key (2.0mm)



YA CERAAZE P17 P UV SR 7 —LOED 7T
P.17»Rear Suspension Arm Installation

B8-301BSA
BRIV NITwa (#2)
Suspension Bushing
o s
BD-301BA d e
BREVR=I
Sus Pin Ball

ETITER
Note position

BD-009BRA
AVFT—YRAT7—LEY (¢3X45m)

&
®
Inner Sus. Arm Pin \

ZC-A3625BA
2.6mm ZILZANR—Y— - &
2.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

q==
-r’é’T

fp

ZC-A3625BA

' ®
2.5mm FILEAN—P— - B 4
2.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black @

MEATITER
Note position

B8-301BSA
BRIOY T vya (#5)/é 9

Suspension Bushing

RD-301AE /
> % o YAXIV K- E
CDON—ITERT DI Suspension Mount - E U l / NEECER
Parts used on this page - e | Note position
MYZAIDY T vy aB3R#7 [CADTVET, 1N

The suspension bushing are included in bag #7.

= Q
@[] )
Small hole on rear
B8-301BSA
YAYDY NI wYa (#2) X2 ZC-F38A M
Suspension Bushing @ M3x8 5+ vv/
. [I:I FHS Screw

B8-301BSA
BRAYI Y RIv2a (#5) X2
Suspension Bushing

R #9 DB
Bag #9 Contents

RD-301AE
PYAIDU - E X1
Suspension Mount - E

KEET(ER

Note position
BD-301BA — —
HYAEVR—IL x4 = )
Sus Pin Ball

ZC-A3625BA
@D 2.5mm 7 )V AXR—Y— - B X6
2.5mm Aluminum Spacer - Black

ZC-F38A
IDmmm M3x8 Y5+ w7 X2
FHS Screw

SEABEKRICHITE I . @

( ) Assemble the right side in the same manner.
BD-009BRA

AVF—PRT7—LEY (¢3X45mm) X2

Inner Sus. Arm Pin




KA

T4

Rear Body Post

Y4-016A
PR

I CTEHRRZE P.20 P KT « TR A RDED 37
P.20P» BodyPost Installation

W NNEXS )
€ \,‘ lﬂ.,/
(@)l

/Q’)
-
=
o N\

Y 3—hYA X (ER) Li-Po /Ny TU— (BECHRTEL,)
Short size (1S-size) Li-Po battery (Sold separately.)

55 SHhX

Yo oo M oAy

f e < o// | N&

23 M, Yy '

va D /)

b4 ..Dn_ /\l\ '\Jr
™
S

ZC-BH312A

A \0. “’m

BHS Screw
I
Ny

3

g P23p/\yTU—0DE

BTz
P.23 p Battery Installation

#H1I T




fHIL CERBAE P.24» 51 VDS T, WD FF

P.24 p Tires Assembly, Wheel Installation

XAV, A, BERAT—TIMIBLTED T X

AhiRCHARLIEEL,
Tire and wheel, mounting tapes.( Sold separately )

r

—I\—I[CHE>

T4V OREIFT
TVET,

REOATLT (ROBSM)
KA VR LA

n5

A THPABE T

ko]
(0]
=
0]
Q
@
+—
©
(]
©
=
(0]
=
=
0]
i
=1
=
©
i
=1
0]
=
o
=

=
9]
3
©
IS
S
S
=
9]
c
£

[0
S
=
O ©
sSw
c @©
(0]
S5 c
Ut
o cC
=
o
o=
€3
3
So
€ c
nt
[CRS
£ o
=&

o)
£
c
@
a
o
=
o)
3
Q
IS
]
S

|\

ZR-DRT

YA VEERT—7

Tire Mounting Tape,

A

2 @
N +
T 25
£ .20
I [}
o, 22
?Hmmw
B > 2
HKg a5
HE<®Bs

A7 7L kET)

ZR-DRAA (7

@A)

KU R+

TR-DRCA(H—Xv R ¥ 1)L
Drift Tire

bERB X

<TEELY

MIVERELTS
CHRE

&

Al
Tire and wheel ( Sold separately )

3 NN

M4 FAOvFv b~

Nylon Nut

SR AERCEELET. ¢

SD-011A
Secure each side in the same manner.




SUPER DRIFT SD3.0 Competition Exploded View

Y2.009FAA ®
ZCBH310A QO 7081084
~_ZCA36258A

Y2-008FUA

) D-155 EOAAS % fe2l
R -155-

) \ZCA362584 §

& \y20174rEA

ZCBH254

N
Y4-58A

3 iZC—EOBSHSA

ZC-BH38-A

ZC-BH38-A

ZC-BH315A

zcaage08 S ®
©

IB-202KPA BB-84-4A@ - Y2-207A
SD-20253
SD-202CS3 ., //@) — 7C-A3620BA V2-007A
(Y SD-TB30A
1 Q@3._B8-206LHA

BB-84-4A

Y4-201PA
S E

\l\@@@ SD-202853

{
) .' ZC-BH38-A
ZCF38A

SD-00253

ZC-BH36-A
<)
ZC-536A
©
YS-7BA
RD-118CG

ZC-BH312A

Ye-207A ZCF315A

Oy somm
~eh RD.O0BFU

B8-2065HA
ZC-BH35TA

70:57108A
BB-106-2A
BB-105-2A
< 70:57108A
0/@ g ! Y2.010FHA

10738 ) No?
ICAIERA - f Zofe
Y2-008FT O 6o
BD-301BA ZCBH2510 @’@@
BD-009BFA g ZC-A36108A RD-AQCBE\/;%WOBA y

Z0-A3615BA N2 7C-A2505BA
ZGA3BI0BA N\ ; W?
® 0.2085HSA ZCBHE56A
RD-00FAI9

Z

= BD-301BA 70-536A RD-4155AB
\»)Y; B8-301BSA Y2.007A B8-2065HA

B8-301BA Y2-415AL3A




Y4-84C

g g Y4-S6A
YS-8DS

e
VasEn %]: Y2-5144A

Y4-54A /

RD-304BK

ZCFT35 SG-A4880A

ZC-BH36-A

ZCBH318A

> YS-7HG2

Y4540

D-184F
(Front)

D-182F
(Rear)
B10-S3SA B7-S3NA

ZC-S100SA

(Front) (Rear)
Y4-S6A C BB-1510A
/,,’ MD-DHA
\@
MD-302TH
v/

Y4-016A

: RC-3135A

Y4-58A

ZC-A36208A @a b <
\ AssemblyY2500650 < £}

ROIME \
NNV Z0BH315A ‘\
@,\ A\

Y2-501GGA \ /a =
Y2-500GM3A @("@

Y2-503GHA }&-
Y2-501GSAA
ZC-BH28TPA

B8-206LHA

Y

7C-A3620BA N
7C-A3620BA

Y2-207A B8-208MHA

SD-TB33A

RS-010

Assembly:RD-010R0S

ﬂ SD-0171A

B8-2065HA

RS010 W
/’/rﬂ =
BB-10524 ! m@ BB-105-2A
RD-010R0S

RD-415AR
Y2-008RAW

a g Y2-011CB5A
@\SD-OHA




N

§\ { N

.A\s u

VA -
S B 7 \\\\
BV IS /i
AN\

)] | AP
h ZL/8

U

J

Q

)



	P01
	P02
	P03
	P04
	P05
	P06
	P07
	P08
	P09
	P10
	P11
	P12
	P13
	P14
	P15
	P16

